10/27/2014 900305355

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321298

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		10/24/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation		
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road, Suite 202		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19803		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1239151	BABYLAX	
Registration Number:	1023071	COMFORTIP	
Registration Number:	1692343	COMFORTIP	
Registration Number:	2928632	COMFORTIP	
Registration Number:	3160996	EASY SQUEEZE	
Registration Number:	3197698	HYDRALIFE	
Registration Number:	3445751	PEDIA-LAX	
Registration Number:	3703128	PEDIA-LAX	
Registration Number:	3445753		
Registration Number:	0315096	PHOSPHO-SODA	
Registration Number:	3494001	PHOSPHO-SODA EZ-PREP	
Registration Number:	2011139	SOF-LAX	
Registration Number:	2017844		
Registration Number:	3099716	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN LAXATIVES	
Registration Number:	3346248	COTTON BREEZE	
Registration Number:	3581711	DELICATE BLOSSOM	
Registration Number:	2755708	ENJOY BEING A WOMAN	
Registration Number:	2742525	ENJOY BEING A WOMAN	
Registration Number:	3349626	ENJOY BEING A WOMAN TRADEMARK	
900305355		REFL: 005388 FRAME: 0535	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1685034	HINT OF MUSK		
Registration Number:	3175530	ISLAND ESCAPE		
Registration Number:	2955477	ISLAND SPLASH		
Registration Number:	3729310	MORNING PARADISE		
Registration Number:	1411982	NATRASAL		
Registration Number:	4068424	NATURALLY NORMAL		
Registration Number:	2187674	NEUTRESSE		
Registration Number:	3244787	NEUTRESSE		
Registration Number:	3390179	NEUTRESSE		
Registration Number:	2992997	NEW FRESHNESS		
Registration Number:	3823217	NEW FRESHNESS		
Registration Number:	0279063	NORFORMS		
Registration Number:	0916874	NORFORMS		
Registration Number:	3489815	SHEER FLORAL		
Registration Number:	3314837	SOOTHING BOTANICALS		
Registration Number:	3737697	SPORTY FRESH		
Registration Number:	3159354	SUN BLOSSOM		
Registration Number:	3868681	SUPREME		
Registration Number:	3188288	SWEET ROMANCE		
Registration Number:	3865857	TROPICAL EVENING		
Registration Number:	3181960	TROPICAL RAIN		
Registration Number:	3768345	TROPICAL SPLASH		
Registration Number:	2160953	ULTRA		
Registration Number:	3007163	ULTRA		
Registration Number:	3377705			
Registration Number:	3404560			
Registration Number:	3574549			
Registration Number:	2515891	ENEMAN		
Registration Number:	3226938	PREP SCHOOL		
Registration Number:	3225437	PREP-U COLONUS CLEANSIUS FORTIUS		
Registration Number:	3481067	PREP-U COLONUS CLEANSIUS FORTIUS		
Registration Number:	3407203			
Serial Number:	85215399	HAIL TO THE V		
Serial Number:	85342983	HAIL TO THE V		
Serial Number:	85217494	ID THE V		
Serial Number:	85343018	ID THE V		
Serial Number:	05000400	ID THE V TO KNOW IT IS TO LOVE IT.		
	85269423	ID THE VIOLUTION TO LOVE IT:		
Serial Number:	85269423 85343231	ID THE V TO KNOW IT IS TO LOVE IT		

REEL. 005388 FRAME. 0536

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85489443	PEDIA LAX	
Serial Number:	85489425	PEDIA LAX	
Serial Number:	85386478	PROBIOTIC YUMS	
Serial Number:	77780429	SWEET ROMANCE	
Serial Number:	77957439	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN LAXATIVES	
Serial Number:	85077295	THE V SPOT	
Serial Number:	85265278	TO KNOW IT IS TO LOVE IT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten
Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337968-131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Fleet - Trademark Release 4737-0203#page1.tif source=Fleet - Trademark Release 4737-0203#page2.tif source=Fleet - Trademark Release 4737-0203#page3.tif source=Fleet - Trademark Release 4737-0203#page4.tif source=Fleet - Trademark Release 4737-0203#page5.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of October 24, 2014

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 15, 2012, by and among C.B. FLEET INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, DE 19803 (the "Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at 201 S. Jefferson Street, 2nd Floor, MAC R4050-021, Roanoke, VA 24011, which was duly recorded on March 16, 2012, at Reel 4737, Frame 0203 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest or any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Arnold W. Adkins, Jr. By:

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

OWNER	COUNTRY	MARK.	REG. NO.	DUE DATE §8's, Renewals
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	BABYLAX*	1239151	R 5/24/2013
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	COMFORTIP*	1023071	R 10/21/2015
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	COMFORTIP*	1692343	R 6/9/2012
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	COMFORTIP	2928632	R 3/1/2015
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	EASY SQUEEZE	3160996	§8 10/17/2012 R 10/17/2016
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	HYDRALIFE (Child)	3197698	§8 1/9/2013 R 1/9/2017
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PEDIA-LAX	3445751	§8 6/10/2014 R 6/10/2018
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PEDIA-LAX	3703128	§8 10/27/2015 R 10/27/2019
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PENGUIN DESIGN	3445753	§8 6/10/2014 R 6/10/2018
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PHOSPHO-SODA*	0315096	R 7/17/2014
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PHOSPHO-SODA EZ- PREP	3494001	§8 8/26/2014 R 8/26/2018
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	SOF-LAX	2011139	R 10/22/2016
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	Package Design (SOF-LAX)	2017844	R 11/19/2016
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN LAXATIVES	3099716	§8 6/6/2012 R 6/6/2016
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	COTTON BREEZE	3346248	§8 11/27/2013 R 11/27/2017
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	DELICATE BLOSSOM	3581711	§8 2/24/2015
C.B. Fleet Investment	United States	ENJOY BEING A	2755708	R 2/24/2019 R 8/26/2013
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	Office States	WOMAN	2133100	K 0/20/2013

61081328_3

<u>OWNER</u>	COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	DUE DATE §8's, Renewals
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ENJOY BEING A WOMAN	2742525	R 7/29/2013
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ENJOY BEING A WOMAN	3349626	§8 11/27/2013 R 11/27/2017
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	HINT OF MUSK*	1685034 (Principal Register)	R 5/5/2012
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ISLAND ESCAPE	3175530	§8 11/21/2012 R 11/21/2016
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ISLAND SPLASH	2955477	R 5/24/2015
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	MORNING PARADISE	3729310	§8 12/22/2015 R 12/22/2019
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	NATRASAL*	1411982	R 10/7/2016
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	NATURALLY NORMAL	4068424	§8 12/6/17 R 12/6/21
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	NEUTRESSE	2187674	R 9/8/2018
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	NEUTRESSE	3244787	§8 5/22/2013 R 5/22/2017
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	NEUTRESSE	3390179	§8 2/26/2014 R 2/26/2018
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	NEW FRESHNESS	2992997	R 9/6/2015
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	NEW FRESHNESS	3823217	§8 6/20/2016 R 6/20/2020
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	NORFORMS	0279063	R 1/6/2021
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	NORFORMS	0916874	R 7/20/2021
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	SHEER FLORAL	3489815	§8 8/19/2014 R 8/19/2018
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	SOOTHING BOTANICALS	3314837	§8 10/16/2013 R 10/13/2017
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	SPORTY FRESH	3737697	§8 1/12/2016 R 1/12/2020
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	SUN BLOSSOM	3159354	§8 10/17/2012 R 10/17/2016
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	SUPREME	3868681	§8 10/26/2016 R 10/26/2020
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	SWEET ROMANCE (Child)	3188288	§8 12/19/2012 R 12/19/2016

61081328_3

<u>OWNER</u>	COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	DUE DATE §8's, Renewals
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	TROPICAL EVENING	3865857	§8 10/19/2016 R 10/19/2020
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	TROPICAL RAIN	3181960	§8 12/0/2012 R 12/05/2016
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	TROPICAL SPLASH	3768345	§8 3/30/2016 R 3/30/2020
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ULTRA	2160953	R 5/26/2018
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ULTRA	3007163	R 10/18/2015
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	RESTAGE – S.E.	3377708	§8 2/5/2014 R 2/5/2018
Corporation		Carton Design w/wavy line geometric shape	#6586	K 2/3/2010
C.B. Fleet Investment	United States	RESTAGE – S.E.	3377705	§8 2/5/2014
Corporation		Gel Tall Wavy Line Bottle Design w/ dotted lines (2-D)	#6583	R 2/5/2018
C.B. Fleet Investment	United States	RESTAGE – S.E.	3404560	§8 4/1/2014
Corporation		Powder Short Wavy Line Bottle w/dotted lines (2-D)	#6585	R 4/1/2018
C.B. Fleet Investment	United States	RESTAGE – S.E.	3574549	§8 2/17/2015
Corporation		Gel Bottle Design (Tall Bottle)(amended to 3- D)	#6582	R 2/17/2019
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ENEMAN	2515891	R 12/4/2021
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PREP SCHOOL	3226938	§8 4/10/2013 R 4/10/2017
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PREP-U and Design	3225437	§8 4/3/2013 R 4/3/2017
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PREP-U and Design	3481067	§8 8/5/2014 R 8/5/2018
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	Two Leaves Design (part of new curved S.E. carton)	3407203	\$8 4/1/2014 R 4/1/2018

^{*} Trademarks that are owned by C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation and licensed to C.B. Fleet Company, Incorporated.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

OWNER	COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	DATE OF APPLICATION
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	HAIL TO THE V	85215399	1/11/11
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	HAIL TO THE V (Stylized)	85342983	6/10/11
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ID THE V	85217494	1/13/11
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ID THE V AND DESIGN (in Color)	85343018	6/10/11
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ID THE V TO KNOW IT IS TO LOVE IT AND DESIGN	85269423	3/17/11
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	ID THE V TO KNOW IT IS TO LOVE IT AND DESIGN (in Color)	85343231	6/10/11
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	NEW FRESHNESS (Parent)	77/747111	5/28/09
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PEDIA LAX (STYLIZED) (In Color)	85489443	12/7/11
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PEDIA LAX (STYLIZED)	85489425	12/7/11
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	PROBIOTIC YUMS	85386478	8/1/11
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	SWEET ROMANCE	77780429	7/14/09
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN LAXATIVES	77957439	3/12/10
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	THE V SPOT	85077295	7/2/10
C.B. Fleet Investment Corporation	United States	TO KNOW IT IS TO LOVE IT	85265278	3/11/11

61081328_3

RECORDED: 10/27/2014